TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly		Entity Type
Kontiki, Inc.		03/14/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VeriSign, Inc.	
Street Address:	487 East Middlefield Road	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2986029	KONTIKI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademark@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Marie Kitterman, Esq.

Address Line 1: Fenwick & West LLP Address Line 2: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20434-00233
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Marie Kitterman
Signature:	/Karen Marie Kitterman/
Date:	04/25/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0688

900047512

Total Attachments: 4

source=kontiki assignment#page1.tif source=kontiki assignment#page2.tif source=kontiki assignment#page3.tif source=kontiki assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0689

TRADEMARK, DOMAIN NAME AND COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark, Domain Name and Copyright Assignment Agreement (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of March 14, 2006, by and among Kontiki, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Verisign, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of March 13, 2006 (the "Merger Agreement"), Luau Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation and a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignee (the "Sub"), will merge with and into Assignor, the separate existence of Sub will cease and Assignor will continue as the surviving corporation (the "Merger"). All capitalized terms used but not specifically defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Merger Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to Section 8.22 of the Merger Agreement, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to receive and accept, all of Assignor's trade names, trademarks, and service marks, and all common law rights, applications and registrations thereof, and all the goodwill associated with and symbolized by same that are set forth on **Schedule A** attached hereto (the "Assigned Trademarks").
- C. Pursuant to Section 8.22 of the Merger Agreement, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to receive and accept, all of the domain name registrations that are set forth on **Schedule B** attached hereto (the "Assigned Domain Names").
- D. Pursuant to Section 8.22 of the Merger Agreement, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to receive and accept, all of Assignor's copyrights and all common law rights, applications and registrations thereof, that are set forth on **Schedule C** attached hereto (the "Assigned Copyrights," and together with Assigned Trademarks and Assigned Domain Names, the "Assigned Intangible Property").

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby receives and accepts from the Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Intangible Property, including, without limitation,
- (i) all trade names, trademarks, and service marks, and all common law rights, applications and registrations thereof, and all the goodwill associated with and symbolized by same, that are set forth on **Schedule A** attached hereto, together with such applications and registrations thereof that are common law rights and goodwill; (ii) all of the domain name registrations that are set forth on **Schedule B** attached hereto; and (iii) all copyrights and all common law rights, applications and registrations thereof that are set forth on **Schedule C** attached hereto.
- 2. The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such other documents and to take all such other actions which the Assignee, its successors and/or assigns may reasonably request to effect the terms of this Assignment, and to execute and deliver any and all affidavits, testimonies, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens and other documentation as may be reasonably required to effect the terms

20484/00233/DOCS/1595728.2

of this Assignment and its recordation in all relevant trademark and copyright offices, and with all relevant domain registrars and registries.

- 3. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California without reference to such state's principles of conflicts of law.
- 4. This Assignment may not be supplemented, altered or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by all parties hereto. This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the respective parties and their assigns, transferees and successors.
- 5. This Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one agreement.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

20484/00233/DOCS/1595728.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unCopyright Assignment Agreement to be	andersigned has caused this Trademark, Domain Name and executed as of the date first written above.
	By: Name: Todd Johnson Title: Chief Executive Officer
STATE OF California	7
COUNTY OF Santa Clara	\{\gamma_1\}\(\gamma_2\)
personally appeared Todd Tohns satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed to the satisfactory evidence) acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed to the satisfactory evidence is a satisfactory evidence.	, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of whose names(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and cuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by at the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
WITNESS, my hand and official seal.	Notary Public SUNITA SINGH COMM. # 1527555 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA O SANTA CLARA COUNTY O COMM. EXP. NOV. 18, 2008 6
ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED TO BY:	
VERISIGN, INC.	·
By:Name: Title:	

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK, DOMAIN NAME AND COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT]

20484/00233/DOCS/1595728.1

SCHEDULE A

Assigned Trademarks

Mark	Jurisdiction	Classes	App. Date	App/Reg #'s	Reg Date	<u>Status</u>
KONTIKI	Canada	09, 38, 42	12/21/2001	1,125,945	NA	Pending
KONTIKI	European Union	09, 38, 42	10/15/2001	2,410,769	10/13/2003	Registered
KONTIKI	Japan	09, 38, 42	10/3/2001	4,739,764	1/9/2004	Registered
KONTIKI	South Korea	09, 42	10/6/2001	7,036	2/26/2003	Registered
KONTIKI	United States	09, 38, 42	6/25/2001	2,986,029	8/16/2005	Registered

RECORDED: 04/25/2006

20484/00233/DOCS/1595728.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0693